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Bourns® Model 82 Series
“Vintage” Guitar Potentiometer 

Back by popular demand, Bourns® Resistive Products Division announces the re-release of our 
Model 82 Vintage Guitar Potentiometer in response to continued requests by master luthiers.  
The Model 82 has been sought by many master luthiers and has become a prized possession by 
those who have them installed in guitars.

Model 82 Vintage Guitar Potentiometer features:

• Knurled metal shaft
• ±10 % TR tolerance
• 250k and 500k standard resistance values
• Conductive polymer element for low noise
• Standard 10 % audio taper
• Long rotational life (up to 100k cycles)
• RoHS Compliant*

This custom guitar potentiometer, best recognized for its “Bourns blue” color, was originally 
designed and produced for two leading guitar companies in the late 1970s.  This product is a 
culmination of popular features most widely requested by master luthiers.
 
Samples and production quantities are now available.  For your convenience, the data sheet is 
available on the proaudio website @ www.bourns.com/proaudio.  A listing of distributor prices with 
minimums and multiples is attached.

*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including Annex.

http://www.bourns.com/data/global/pdfs/82.pdf
http://www.bourns.com/proaudio
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Please feel free to contact any of our Business Development Engineers with any technical questions 
you may have regarding this new product.

Western US and Canada ............. Paul Snow ...............+1-801-985-8500 .......paul.snow@bourns.com

Eastern US and Canada ............... David Johnson .......+1-951-781-5445 .......david.johnson@bourns.com

UK, Ireland and Scandinavia ....... Carl Queen .............+353-214-515-225 .....carl.queen@bourns.com

Central and Southern Europe ..... Helmut Deuter .......+49-8104-646820 ......helmut.deuter@bourns.com

France ............................................ Andreas Fessler .......+41-41-7685-551 .......andreas.fessler@bourns.com

Asia, Australia and India .............. Jeff Wu ...................+886-2-2562-4117....jeff.wu@bourns.com

Best regards,
Emill Melliz
Product Line Manager
Bourns® Sensors & Controls Product Line 
Resistive Products Division
E-mail:  emill.melliz@bourns.com
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